Windy Boy 2500 / 3000
W
B
25
00
 /
W
B

Certificates and approvals (additional on request)
● Standard features   ○ Optional features   — Not available
Type designation
2700 W
2100 W / 1900 W
600 V / 300 V
250 V
224 V – 600 V
12 A
2300 W
2500 VA
220 V, 230 V, 240 V / 180 V – 265 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -4.5 Hz … +4.5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
12.5 A
1
1 / 1
94.1 % / 93.2 %
● / ●
● / ● / ●
I / III
440 / 339 / 214 mm
(17.3 / 13.3 / 8.4 inch)
28 kg / 61,7 lb
-25 °C … +60 °C / -13 °F … +140 °F
33 db(A)
LF transformer
Convection
IP65 / IP65
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX
Connector
Text line
○ / ○
● / ○
CE, VDE0126-1-1, DK 5940
ED2.2, G83/1-1, CER/06/190,
RD 1663, AS4777, EN 50438
WB 2500
3200 W
2500 W / 2200 W
600 V / 350 V
290 V
268 V – 600 V
12 A
2750 W
3000 VA
220 V, 230 V, 240 V / 180 V – 265 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -4.5 Hz … +4.5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
15.1 A
1
1 / 1
95 % / 93.6 %
● / ●
● / ● / ●
I / III
440 / 339 / 214 mm
(17.3 / 13.3 / 8.4 inch)
31 kg / 70.5 lb
-25 °C … +60 °C / -13 °F … +140 °F
30 db(A)
LF transformer
Convection
IP65 / IP65
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX
Connector